investment power. In computing the number of shares beneficially owned by an individual or entity and
the percentage ownership of that person, shares of common stock subject to equity awards or other rights
held by such person that are currently exercisable or will become exercisable within 60 days after May 15,
2023 are considered outstanding, although these shares are not considered outstanding for purposes of
computing the percentage ownership of any other person. Each of the stockholders listed has sole voting and
investment power with respect to the shares beneficially owned by the stockholder unless noted otherwise,
subject to community property laws where applicable.

Shares of Common Stock Beneficially Owned

Before this Offering
Shares of Common Stock Beneficially Owned

After this Offering

  Class A   Class B

% of Total
Voting

Power Pre-
Offering   Class A   Class B

% of Total
Voting

PowerPost-
Offering

Name of Beneficial Owner  Shares
% of
Class   Shares

% of
Class

Shares of Class
Common A
Common

Stock Offered
Hereby   Shares

% of
Class   Shares

% of
Class

Selling Stockholder
Intel Corporation   —   —   750,000,000   100   99.3   38,500,000   —   —   711,500,000   100   98.7
5% Stockholders
Baillie Gifford & Co.   6,190,476   11.1   —   —   —   6,190,476   6.6   —   —
FMR LLC   2,631,819   4.7   —   —   —   2,631,819   2.8   —   —
General Atlantic, L.P.   4,761,905   8.6   —   —   —   4,761,905   5.1   —   —
Norges Bank (the Central

Bank of Norway)   12,085,900   21.7   —   —   —   12,085,900   12.8   —   —
Prudential Financial Inc.

and affiliates   8,710,759   15.6   —   —   —   8,710,759   9.3   —   —
Named Executive Officers

and Directors
Amnon Shashua   746,667   1.3   —   —   —   746,667   —   —

14

(1) % % % %

(2) %  * %  *
(3) %  * %  *

(4) %  * %  *

 (5) %  * %  *

 (6) %  * %  *

 (7)

%  *  *  *

*
(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Shares of Common Stock Beneficially Owned

Before this Offering
Shares of Common Stock Beneficially Owned

After this Offering

  Class A   Class B

% of Total
Voting

Power Pre-
Offering   Class A   Class B

% of Total
Voting

PowerPost-
Offering

Name of Beneficial Owner  Shares
% of
Class   Shares

% of
Class

Shares of Class
Common A
Common

Stock Offered
Hereby   Shares

% of
Class   Shares